

11.09.2025
Court No.04
Item No.06
Nandita

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION**

CRM (M) 277 of 2025

In Re: - An application for Bail under Section **483** of the Bharatiya
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: **Sri Virendra Pratap Singh & Anr.**

....PETITIONERS

Mr. Biprajit Das

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar,

Dr. Arjun Chowdhury

....for the State

1. Petitioners are represented by the learned Advocate.
2. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the State that the Case Diary has not yet been produced.
3. Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J.)