

1
18.09.2025
jb.
jdt

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction**

C.R.M. (M) 277 of 2025

In Re : **Virendra Pratap Singh & Anr.**

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly
Mr. Karan Dudhwala
Mr. Biprajit Das

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

...for the State

Learned counsel for the State seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 22nd

September, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)