

12.5.2026
Court No.4
Item No.48
S.D.

CRM (M) 277 of 2025
With
CRAN 2 of 2026

In Re: - An application for modification/relaxation of condition of bail
under Section 483 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.
And

In the matter of: Sri Virendra Pratap Singh & Anr.
....Petitioners.

1. None appears for the State.
2. Let the matter appear on 18.5.2026 (Monday).
3. Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from
the official website of this Court.

(Uday Kumar, J.)